SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 655

January 20, 2004 – Offered by Senators RISSER, CARPENTER, ROBSON, CHVALA and ERPENBACH.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute amendment 2, as follows:
- 3 **1.** Page 9, line 16: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 22m.** 30.12 (1h) of the statutes is created to read:
- 5 30.12 **(1h)** EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (1g) do not take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (1m) takes effect.".
 - **2.** Page 9, line 18: delete "(a)".

7

- **3.** Page 9, line 20: substitute "(a)" for "1.".
- 9 **4.** Page 9, line 21: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in navigable waters".
- **5.** Page 9, line 22: substitute "(b)" for "2.".
- **6.** Page 10, line 1: substitute "(c)" for "3.".

- **7.** Page 10, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
- **8.** Page 19, line 14: after that line insert:
- 3 "Section **62m.** 30.123 (6g) of the statutes is created to read:
- 4 30.123 (6g) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (6) do not
- 5 take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (6s) takes effect.".
- **9.** Page 20, line 21: delete "(a)".
- 7 **10.** Page 20, line 23: substitute "(a)" for "1.".
- Page 20, line 24: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in navigable waters".
- 10 **12.** Page 21, line 1: substitute "(b)" for "2.".
- 11 **13.** Page 21, line 3: substitute "(c)" for "3.".
- 12 **14.** Page 21, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- 13 **15.** Page 34, line 15: after that line insert:
- **"Section 117m.** 30.20 (1h) of the statutes is created to read:
- 15 30.20 (1h) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (1g) (a) and
- (b) do not take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (1k) takes
- effect.".
- **16.** Page 34, line 17: delete "(a)".
- 19 **17.** Page 34, line 19: substitute "(a)" for "1.".
- 20 **18.** Page 34, line 20: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in navigable waters".
- 22 **19.** Page 34, line 21: substitute "(b)" for "2.".

1 **20.** Page 34, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

2 (END)